ARTnews

ARTnews in Brief: Alexander Gray Associates to Represent Jennie C. Jones and More from April 2, 2020



Jennie C. Jones. JASON FRANK ROTHBERG

Thursday, April 2

Alexander Gray Associates Now Represents Jennie C. Jones Jennie C. Jones, who is known for her work in various mediums that consider the connection between minimal forms and sound, is now represented by New York's Alexander Gray Associates gallery. Jones's work frequently draws on the relationship between African-American art and high modernism. In a show that opened last month at the Arts Club Chicago, she focused on the idea of the constant structure, chord progressions of used in jazz that feature various tones that combine to create a whole. A faculty member at Bard College in Annandale-on-Hudson, New York, Jones will also be represented by Patron Gallery in Chicago; she will no longer show with her former New York gallery, Sikkema Jenkins & Co. —Alex Greenberger